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National Fark Service,
Interior Department Bldg.,
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed you will find letter dated July' 15, 1932,
from Mr. A. Stein, White Earth, N. D., which is
respectfully submitted for your consideration and
reply.

'Thanking you, I remain

Sincerely yours,

D. H. MC ARTHUR, Secretary to
SENATOR GERALD P. NYE,
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Mr. A, Stein,
Wnite Zerth, N. D.
Dear Mr. Stein:

Under dato of July 27, Senator Hye's office tranamitted
your lotter of the 16th inset,, referring o the ahﬂ Earth

Oreok.¥alley as & propossd government reservati a
consideration,

1% 1s now a well-eetablished polioy %hal awveas cennidercd

for national paxk purposes must be of outstanding ssenie quale

ity, ssemples of uypneusl natural phonmuons o oxtyacrdinary
renulis of suok phancmens, o2 of wnupusd histepical o wolontifie
indoross. Thoy must algo b9 of suffipient size %0 allow the
devologzont of tonriet faoilities on s lavge and eemprohamoive
gsale apd alse should not duplieate ko major eharacteristics
of auy existing nationnl pa¥k. In othey words, the polisy is
that etk sudional papk oveated ashoudd bo a unique ex=mplo of
$%5 Biud, sbould be of pational rather than of logal or seetional
intoront, cud capable of broad ocmprehensive deovelepment for
naiidnod meo, Purthermors, in order to insure adequate and
satfsfactory Foderal adninistration, proteotion and preservas
m; mivh areas should be entirely free from privatelye-owned

¢

The desoription whieh you give of this erea does not seem
to qualify it a» an ares of national interest. From your letter
4t would eppear that this erea e of ppocial interest to the
peopls of weptern Noxrth Dakota,and thorsfore I sugzest that you
take ‘4% up with your 3tnte as a possidle State park.

Sincersly yours,

T O e R e

ARNO B. CAMMERER.
LR Aeting Dirsctor,
CQ3: Ben,





